Documentation
Mains choke AX2090-ND80
Accessories for multi axis servo system AX8000
1.0
2018-02-26
Version:
Date:
Table of content

winding (B) and the mains frequency (50 – 60 Hz)
13 Rated current (AAC) und specification of the short circuit voltage (UK)
Type key
Infographic Item no. Description
1 Drive Technology Accessories
2 ND = mains choke
3 20 = AX8620-x000, 20 AAC
30 = AX8640-x000, 40 AAC
4 Multi axis servo system AX8000
Installing the mains chokes
Mains choke AX2090-ND80 11Version: 1.0
6 Installing the mains chokes
WARNING
Caution - Risk of injury through electric shock!
De-energize all electrical components (servo drive, control cabinet etc.) before commenc-
ing the installation or deinstallation of the mains choke.
WARNING
Caution - risk of injury through high voltages!
Mains chokes contain components that can store electrical charge. Wait 10 minutes after
disconnecting the mains chokes and measure the voltage on conductors L1 to L3. You can
ensure safe working by letting the voltage drop below 50 V.
CAUTION
Beware of improper earthing!
Ensure proper earthing during installation of the mains chokes. The installation should take
place on a mounting plate (chromated / galvanized) suitable for earthing.
6.1 Circuit diagram and installing
Assembly sequence:
• Position the mains choke on the mounting
surface.
• Mark the positions of the thread holes on the
mounting surface.
• Centre and drill the thread holes. Then cut the
threads in the holes.
• Secure the mains choke on the mounting
surface with suitable screws.
Connection:
• Connect the protective conductor connection of
the mains choke with the PE rail.
• Connect the connecting cable of the mains
choke to the appropriate terminals of the servo
drive.
• Connect the mains choke to the supply
network.
DANGER
Danger to life due to high voltage on the DC link capacitors of the servo drive
AX8000!
The DC link capacitors RB+ and RB- and the test contacts DC+ and DC- on the
supply, axis and option modules can carry life-threatening voltages of
≥ 875 VDC.
Take the following measures to avert danger:
• After disconnecting the servo drive from the mains supply, wait until the voltage has
fallen below 50 VDC. Only then is it safe to work.
• Measure the voltage on the test contacts properly.
• Secure the work area properly and wear the PPE.
Installing the mains chokes
Mains choke AX2090-ND8012 Version: 1.0
Mechanical data
AX2090-ND80-
0020 0030
Phase connection terminal screw, 4 mm² terminal screw, 10 mm²
PE connection for M5 for M6
Mounting foot angle
Mounting screws M5 M6
Technical data
Mains choke AX2090-ND80 13Version: 1.0
7 Technical data
Environmental conditions Three-phase mains chokes AX2090-ND80
Rated voltage 3 x 400 V, -25% +10%, 50/60 Hz1)